## LIMITED WARRANTY - ALL PRODUCTS

Motor Guard Corporation assumes the responsibility of providing products that are free from defects in workmanship and material. Should a product fail due to a defect in workmanship or material, Motor Guard Corporation will repair or, at its option, replace the product without charge, other than the transportation charges, provided that the product is returned to the factory, transportation prepaid, within One (1) Year of the date of purchase. Please contact Motor Guard Corporation for return authorization and shipping instructions.

This limited warranty does not cover normal wear and tear or damage to the product due to neglect, misuse or accident, nor does it cover any loss, damage or expense, either direct, indirect or consequential, arising from the non-function of this product.

This limited warranty notice replaces any other warranty information, implied or otherwise, enclosed with this product or appearing in literature referring to this product.

## **EXTENDED WARRANTY - MAGNA-SPOT® WELDERS**

In addition to the above one year limited warranty, Motor Guard Magna-Spot Stud Welders are covered by an additional Four (4) Year Extended Warranty. This warranty extension is subject to all the conditions and limitations listed in this notice.

## LIMITATIONS ON WARRANTY COVERAGE

The purchaser's remedies for a defective product, to the extent permitted by applicable law, are limited to the remedy provided by this warranty and, to the extent enforceable under applicable law. Motor Guard shall in no event be liable for consequential, incidental, or special damages arising out of the use of, or inability to use the product, whether based on breach of this warranty, Motor Guard's negligence or other tort, or on any theory of strict liability.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of consequential or incidental damages, so the above limitations my not fully apply to you.

## PROCEDURE FOR OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE

Purchasers wishing to return defective products must contact Customer Service to obtain an RGA number. Specific information regarding product and defect will be required. Purchaser will receive instructions on returning product, freight prepaid, to Motor Guard for inspection.

